THE yoLLy ARCHER®

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

12" Annual Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

The Autumn Shoot

UK Record Status and Rose Award

Sunday, September 15" 2024

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Judges: Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan and Phyllis Griffiths.

Lady Paramount: Lin Scott

Weather: A generally dry day which became overcast with spots of rain towards the end of shooting.

Thank you to all who attended and for the good humour shown throughout the day. I would also like to
thank all those at Jolly Archers who helped in the lead up to and during the shoot; Huntingdon Town

Football Club for the use of their facilities; Custom Built Archery for their continuing support; and
finally, our great team of judges.

I hope to see you all again soon at some if not all of the shoots we have scheduled in 2025:
e Open Portsmouth competition on 9" February 2025 — UKRS to be applied for.

e Open Western on 27" July 2025
e 13" Annual Autumn Shoot (UKRS York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds) on 21% September 2025

See our web-site (www.jollyarchers.org.uk ) nearer the time for details

John Gorman
Tournament Organiser


http://www.jollyarchers.org.uk/

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

12" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 15" 2024
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

York
Recurve Men
1 Curtis Tatner LAOFAC
2 Adrian Turner Jolly Archers
3 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose
4 Max Harris Peacock Archers
5 Ed McDermott Jolly Archers
6 Rae Watts Jolly Archers
Shahram Montasser Targetcraft Archers

Compound Men

1 Andy Childerley Peacock Archers
2 John Loveridge Parkfield Archers

Recurve Barebow Men

1 Derek Bett Kettering Archers
2 David Erwood St Neots Bowmen
3 Peter Brown Hertford C of A
Hereford
Recurve Women
1 Bridget Evans LAOFAC
2 Anke Hannemann City of Cambridge Bowmen
3 Irene Duffin St Neots Bowmen
4 Lin Peach Jolly Archers
5 Bethany Gordon St Neots Bowmen
Florence Levitt Loughborough Students A.C.
Louise Tapp Jolly Archers

Compound Women

1  Amy Wakefield Jolly Archers
Alena Gureva Netherhall Archers

Recurve Barebow Women

1 Jill Patterson Peacock Archers

Score  Hits
1072 144
1070 144
1022 144
1021 143

992 142
813 139

Did not shoot

Score  Hits
1176 144
1046 144

Score  Hits

902 144
617 119
397 85

Score  Hits

1108 144
973 143
759 137
586 122
504 114

17 5

Did not shoot

Score  Hits
1244 144
Did not shoot

Score  Hits
493 115

Golds
60
58
49
50
41
30

Golds
70
51

Golds
35
19

Golds
77
43
21
13

Golds
118

Golds

Retired after 6 Arrows
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Please note: Archers shown in italics for the rounds below were not shooting their age
appropriate round.

Bristol |

Recurve Men
Score  Hits Golds

1 Mathieu Dufer Peacock Archers 941 143 36

2 Michael Anderson Clophill A.C. 922 142 41

3 Graham Smith Peacock Archers 777 137 27
Derek Hood Jolly Archers Did not shoot

Compound Men
Score  Hits Golds

1 Andy Burgess Fenland Archery Club 1089 141 69

Compound U-18 Men
Score  Hits Golds

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 1165 143 53

Longbow Men
Score  Hits Golds

1 Richard Roberts Clophill A.C. 388 98 4

Recurve Barebow Men

Score  Hits Golds
Eagle Bowman of Bedford 524 114 7
Peacock Archers 497 99 10

1 Martin Hazell
2 Paul Jobson

Bristol 11

Recurve Men

Score  Hits Golds
1 Richard Brasher City of Cambridge Bowmen 894 140 34
Recurve Women

Score  Hits Golds

1 Nadine Appleton
2 Deborah Barker

Grey Goose Archers 1010 144 47

Ely Archers

943

143

34

3 Denise Hatherly Peacock Archers 919 143 34
Recurve U-18 Women

Score  Hits  Golds
1 Sophie Roberts Peacock Archers 1198 144 98
2 Jenna Graham Jolly Archers 832 138 22
Longbow Women

Score  Hits Golds
1 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow Archers 467 107 6
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Recurve Barebow Men

1 Jeffrey Brain Peacock Archers
Bristol 111

Recurve Men

1 Bart Fullerton Netherhall Archers
2 Keith Tolfrey Ramsey Ravens

Recurve Women
1 Larissa Matos Netherhall Archers
Recurve U-15 Women

1 Isabel Langhorn Jolly Archers
2 Amelie Hetherington Peacock Archers

Longbow Men
1 Simon Gamble Ely Archers

Recurve Barebow Men

1 Jamie Cakebread Peacock Archers

2 Nigel Ho Grey Goose Archers
3 Paul Squires Silver Arrow Archers
4 Chris Willett Ely Archers

5 Clive Hall Grey Goose Archers

Recurve Barebow Women

1 Katerina Faberova Netherhall Archers

Bristol 1V
Recurve U-14 Men

1 Will Bailey Derwent Bowmen
Recurve U-14 Women

1 Eva Dufer Peacock Archers

Compound U-14 Men

1 Alex Roberts Peacock Archers

Recurve Barebow U-14 Men

1 Reuben Moreton Croesoswallt Archers

Score
952

Score
1132
990

Score
956

Score
1054
1043

Score
514

Score
1066
1024

960
731
612

Score
675

Score
1236

Score
1224

Score
892

Score
705

Hits
144

Hits
144
144

Hits
142

Hits
144
143

Hits
112

Hits
144
144
144
139
126

Hits

123

Hits
144

Hits
142

Hits
140

Hits
119

Golds
37

Golds
75
49

Golds
34

Golds
52
57

Golds

Golds
54
52
37
19

Golds
11

Golds
115

Golds
119

Golds
37

Golds
25
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Bristol V
Recurve Men

1 Trevor Stevens

Compound U-12 Women

1 Abby Calder

Recurve Men

1 Will Bailey
Recurve Women

Eva Dufer
Sophie Roberts
Isabel Langhorn
Amelie Hetherington
Jenna Graham

O~ wWN -

Compound Men

1 Jacob Burgess
2 Alex Roberts

Compound Women

1 Abby Calder

Recurve Barebow Men

1 Reuben Moreton

Club Recurve
1 Peacock Archers

2 Jolly Archers

Club Compound

1 Parkfield Archers
2 Peacock Archers

Griffin Archers

Parkfield Archers

Combined U-18s" Results

Derwent Bowmen

Peacock Archers
Peacock Archers
Jolly Archers
Peacock Archers
Jolly Archers

Fenland Archery Club
Peacock Archers

Parkfield Archers

Croesoswallt Archers

Team Awards

Eva Dufer, Sophie Roberts, Amelie
Hetherington

Adrian Turner, Isabel Langhorn, Ed
McDermott

Abby Calder, John Loveridge
Andy Childerley, Alex Roberts

4

Score
1104

Score
1117

Score
1236

Score
1224
1198
1054

1043
832

Score
1165
892

Score
1117

Score
705

Score
3465

3116

Score
2163
2068

Hits
144

Hits
143

Hits
144

Hits
142
144
144
143
138

Hits
143
140

Hits
143

Hits
119

Hits
429

430

Hits
287
284

Golds
75

Golds
80

Golds
115

Golds
119
98
52
57
22

Golds
53
37

Golds
80

Golds
25

Golds
274

151

Golds
131
107
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Club Longbow

Score Hits  Golds
No Qualifying Team
Club Recurve Barebow
Score Hits  Golds
No Qualifying Team
Rose Awards Claimed
Name Club Bow Jnr/ Jnr Round Award Score
Type Snr/50+  Age Claimed
Andrew Childerley Peacock Archers Compound  Snr York 1100 1176
Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club  Compound Jnr uis Bristol | 1100 1165
Abby Calder Parkfield Archers Compound  Jnr Uiz Bristol V1100 1117
Bridget Evans LAOFAC Recurve Snr Hereford 1100 1108
Isabel Langhorn Jolly Archers Recurve Jnr u15 Bristol 111 1000 1054
Amelie Hetherington Peacock Archers Recurve Jnr u1s Bristol 111 800 1043
Max Harris Peacock Archers Recurve Snr York 1000 1021
Mathieu Dufer Peacock Archers Recurve 50+ Bristol 1 800 941
Denise Hatherly Peacock Archers Recurve 50+ Bristol Il 900 918
Rae Watts Jolly Archers Recurve Snr York 800 813
Richard Roberts Clophill Archery Club ~ Longbow 50+ Bristol | 375 388
UK Record Claimed
Name Club Bow Jnr/ Junior Round Score
Type Snr/50+ Age
Derek Bett Kettering Archers Recurve Barebow 50+ York 902

If anyone has any queries regarding the above please contact:

Tournament Organiser: John Gorman Tel No: 01353 741005 or by email: archer9453@yaho0o.co.uk



mailto:archer9453@yahoo.co.uk

